

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 114001
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
WELL #2 PUMP AND PIPING**

Bid Opening 3/2/2017

				SORACCO JUNIOR GENERAL ENGINEERING (LODI, CA)		SMITH CONSTRUCTION CO (FRESNO, CA)		RTC CONSTRUCTION (MERCED, CA)		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION (SANTA MARIA, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 5% total)	LS	1	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 33,978.00	\$ 33,978.00	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 13,464.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
2	Surveying, Potholing, Cleanup, and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46,858.00	\$ 46,858.00	\$ 30,267.00	\$ 30,267.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
3	Well #2 Rehabilitation	HR	16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,619.06	\$ 25,904.96	\$ 1,301.00	\$ 20,816.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 9,200.00
4	New Submersible Pump & Motor for Well #2	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,394.10	\$ 30,394.10	\$ 20,653.00	\$ 20,653.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00
5	Well #2 Wellhead Piping, Valves, and Controls	LS	1	\$ 57,485.00	\$ 57,485.00	\$ 38,089.70	\$ 38,089.70	\$ 36,641.00	\$ 36,641.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
6	5,000-Gallon Hydropneumatic Tank	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 87,358.00	\$ 87,358.00	\$ 139,198.00	\$ 139,198.00	\$ 144,300.00	\$ 144,300.00
7	Well #2 Concrete Pad	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,661.10	\$ 44,661.10	\$ 53,949.00	\$ 53,949.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00
8	Well #2 Electrical	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 97,453.00	\$ 97,453.00	\$ 94,373.00	\$ 94,373.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00
9	Well #2 Wellhead Instrumentation and Controls	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 109,951.00	\$ 109,951.00	\$ 122,324.00	\$ 122,324.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
10	Well #2 Wellhead Chlorination System	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 88,268.10	\$ 88,268.10	\$ 103,295.00	\$ 103,295.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 91,000.00
11	4-Inch Water Service Line, C-900 PVC, DR 18	LF	100	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 174.37	\$ 17,437.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00
12	Trench Resurfacing	LF	150	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 10,612.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	Miscellaneous Site Work	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,430.60	\$ 6,430.60	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
					\$ 487,235.00		\$ 637,396.06		\$ 661,563.00		\$ 665,300.00

**CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. 114001
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
WELL #2 PUMP AND PIPING**

Bid Opening 3/2/2017

				HOBBS CONSTRUCTION (FRIANT, CA)		DAWSON-MAULDIN CONST. (SELMA, CA)		TNT INDUSTRIAL CONT. (SACRAMENTO, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 5% total)	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2	Surveying, Potholing, Cleanup, and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 11,579.00	\$ 11,579.00
3	Well #2 Rehabilitation	HR	16	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 24,320.00
4	New Submersible Pump & Motor for Well #2	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 21,687.00	\$ 21,687.00
5	Well #2 Wellhead Piping, Valves, and Controls	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 38,136.00	\$ 38,136.00
6	5,000-Gallon Hydropneumatic Tank	LS	1	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 110,255.00	\$ 110,255.00
7	Well #2 Concrete Pad	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 56,172.00	\$ 56,172.00
8	Well #2 Electrical	LS	1	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 108,357.00	\$ 108,357.00
9	Well #2 Wellhead Instrumentation and Controls	LS	1	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 64,391.00	\$ 64,391.00
10	Well #2 Wellhead Chlorination System	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 88,811.00	\$ 88,811.00
11	4-Inch Water Service Line, C-900 PVC, DR 18	LF	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 16,700.00
12	Trench Resurfacing	LF	150	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,600.00
13	Miscellaneous Site Work	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,369.66	\$ 35,369.66	\$ 14,699.00	\$ 14,699.00
				\$ 442,900.00		\$ 545,869.66		\$ 592,707.00	

****Note:** Bidders listed in red have been rejected as non-responsive. The project specifications require both a class A and C-57 license; these bidders failed to list a C-57 licensed contractor on their submitted bid.